Computer Peripherals Contracts

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0001

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0002

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0003

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0004

99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0005

Onepath Systems

Unified AV Systems

AUDIO VISUAL INNOVATIONS INC
TROXELL COMMUNICATIONS INC

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE INC



CONTRACT AMENDMENT #12
EXTENSION#7

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity's Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name: | Onepath Systems

Contract No.: | 99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0001

Solicitation Title/Event .
Name: | Computer Peripherals and General Audio-Visual Products

Contract Award Date: | March 16, 2010

Current Contract Term: | September 16, 2019 — April 30, 2020

Amendment No.: | 12

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of tweive months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term:

End Date of
New Contract Term: | April 30, 2021

May 1, 2020

Revised 7/1/16 SPD-CP010



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99993-SPD-SPD0000021-0001

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Onepath Systems, LLC

Qeboveds Loe ¥

Deborah Cecil, Purchasing Agent

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Por'son
Signing:

Date:

3/2/2020

Company Address:

170 Chastain Meadows Court, NW
Kennesaw, GA 30144

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature:

.2

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Lisa Eason
Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division

Date:

H-27-20

-

Company Address:

200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP010




CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 12
EXTENSION#7

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

& STATEIOFIGEORGIA'CONTR!

State Entity's Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor's Full Legal
A Name: | Unified Technology Systems. Ine.

Contract No.: | 99899-SPD-SPD0000021-0002

Solicitation Title/Event —
Name: | Computer Peripherals and General Audio-Visual Products

| Contract Award Date: | March 16, 2010

Current Contract Term: | ggptember 16, 2019 = April 30, 2020

Amendment No.: | 12

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract s in effect through the Current Term provided above, The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve menths,

For good and valuable consideratien, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1, CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

AT  ‘hﬂi\"'l‘~'»ti-‘»l;‘li?(:'v-v"?!'}i ‘iwél:!.',a e
_Contract Term: | May1,2020

~ End Date of -
New Contract Term: | April 30, 2021

Revised 7/1/18 8PD-CP0O10



CONTRACT NUMBER: 88989-SPD-SPD0000021-0002

2. The parties agree the eontract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the "End Date of the New
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the contraet fer an additienal period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upen and Inure te the benefit of
the suceessers and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in aceordance with its terms and shall eonstitute the legal, valid, binding
and enferceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the centract (ineluding any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter inte a new contraet for these preducts and/er services, during the term of
this Extensien, the new contract shall supersede this Extension,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the
representatives,

CONTRACTOR

parties have caused this Amendment te be duly exeeuted by their autherized

E .
Contractor's Full Legal Name: UNIFIED TECHNOLOGY SYSTEMS, INC

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Persen
8igning:

MARK FENNELL - VP, DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

Date:

03-08-2020

Company Address:

120 INTERSTATE N PKWY, BLDG 300, SUITE 314
ATLANTA, GA 30339

STATE ENTITY

Autherized Signature;

A g

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing;

Lisa Eason
Deputy Commissioner

State Purehasing Divislen

Date:

S-1%-20

Company Address:

200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower
Atlanta, Georgla 30334-8010

Revised 7/1/16

8PD-CPO10




CONTRACT AMENDMENT
EXTENSION #6

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity’s Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor’s Full Legal | AUDIO VISUALS INNOVATIONS INC
Name:

Contract No.: | 99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0003

Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Computer Peripherals and General Audio Visual Products

Contract Award Date: | March 16, 2010

Current Contract Term: | geptember 16, 2018 — September 15, 2019

Amendment No.: | 10

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | September 16, 2019

End Date of

New Contract Term: | April 30, 2020

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-PSD-SPD000021-0003

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR
FAY:

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Audio Vi%tw.

Authorized Signature:

7

Printed Name and Title of Person

Stgle Benjamin
E%ecutive Vice President

Signing:
7-17-19
Date:
Company Address: 6301 Benjamin Rd. Suite 101

Tampa, FL. 33634

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature:

A —

Printed Name and Title of Person

Lisa Eason

Signing: | Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division
Date: 5/’% =i O\
Company Address: | 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP010




Tenvics

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 12
EXTENSION#7

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendrment is fully executed.

State Entity's Name: | Department of Administrative Services

Contractor's Full Legal
Name: | Troxell Communications, Ine
Contract No.: | 98999-8PD-8PD0000021-0004 B S

Sollcitation Title/Event - N
Name!

Computer Peripherals and General Audio-Visual Products

Contract Award Date: | March 16, 2010
Current Contract Term: | geptember 16, 2019 - April 30, 2020

Amendment No.: | 12

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE, The Contract is In effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract lo extend for an additional term of twelve months.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows;

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION, The partles hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional peried of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | May 1, 2020
End Date of )
New Contract Term: | April 30, 2021

Revised 7/1/16 8PD-CPO10



CONTRACT NUMBER: 89999-SPD-8PD0000021-0004

2. The parties agree the eontract will expire at midnight en the date defined as the "End Dale of the New
Contract Term" unless the parties agree to extend the eantraet for an additional peried of time.

3, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upen and inure to the benefit of
the suceessors and permitted assigns of the parties herete.

4, ENTIRE AGREEMENT, Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and
remain in full force and effect in aecordance with Its terms and shall censtitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the eontract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respeet thereto, Should the State
of Georgla (DOAS) enter Into a new contract for these products and/er serviees, during the term of
this Extension, the new eontract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partles have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their autherized

representatives,
CONTRACTOR
Troxell Commpinjatighs Amé /
/A0 —
r it \’\

Mighael Fabie, VP of Finanee

Contractor's Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

- Date!
Company Address:

4120

4676 E Cotlen Ctr Bive 8te 165
Pheenix, AZ 86040

STATE ENTITY

Autherized Slanature; |

Lisa Eason
Deputy Commisslener
State Purchasing Divislen

5-1%3-20

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Date:

Company Address:

Revised 7/1/16

| 200 Piedmont Avenue, §.E., Sulte 1302, West Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

SPD-CP010




e

31 4
Wun

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 12
EXTENSION #7

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date
this Amendment is fully executed.

State Entity's Name: Department of Administrative Services

Contractor's Full Legal
_Name: | Southern Computer Warehouse, Inc.

Contract No.: | 99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0005

~ Solicitation Title/Event
cltl : .“!.,:.. Computer Penpherals and General Audio-Visual Products

_Contract Award Date: | March 16, 2010

Current Contract Term: September16 2019 - Apnl 30, 2020

Amendment No.: | 12

BACKGROUND AND PURPOSE. The Contract is in effect through the Current Term provided above. The
parties hereto now desire to amend the contract to extend for an additional term of twelve months

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties
do hereby agree as follows:

1. CONTRACT EXTENSION. The parties hereby agree that the contract will be extended for an
additional period of time as follows:

Beginning Date of New
Contract Term: | May 1, 2020

- End Date of -
New Contract Term: | April 30, 2021

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010



CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000021-0005

2. The parties agree the contract will expire at midnight on the date defined as the “End Date of the New
Contract Term” unless the parties agree to extend the contract for an additional period of time.

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of
the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Excent as exoressiv modifiea bv this Amenament. tne CoNtract snass o¢ <
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amenaments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto. Should the State
of Georgia (DOAS) enter into a new contract for these products and/or services, during the term of
this Extension, the new contract shall supersede this Extension.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized
representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:

(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) Southemn Computer Warehouse

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

Signing:

Valerie State - Chief Operating Officer

Date:

02/20/2020

Company Address:

1395 S MARIETTA PKWY BLDG 300 STE 106
MARIETTA, GA 30067

STATE ENTITY

Authorized Signature:

QQ\- i/

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

Lisa Eason
Deputy Commissioner
State Purchasing Division

Date:

S=15-20

Company Address:

200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1302, West Tower

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010

Revised 7/1/15

SPD-CP010





{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}



